
 

 

 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 

1. Title: Approves a contract extension with Republic Parking for parking management services 
to operate 4 of the City owned surface parking lots. 

 
2. Requesting Agency:  Public Works 

 

 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  

  Name:Sean Mackin 

  Phone:720-931-4548 

  Email:sean.mackin@denvergov.org 

 

 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 

present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Matt Wager 

  Phone:720-865-4061 

  Email:matthew.wager@denvergov.org 

 
 

5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 
ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 

a. Scope of Work 
This ordinance will authorize Public Works to amend to extend the current operating 

agreement with Republic Parking through 8/31/12 for the operation of the 4 City owned 

parking lots which are open to the public. Anticipated additional revenue is $250,000 

with expenditures of $60,000    

b. Duration 
 6 months 

c. Location 
 4 surface parking lots in downtown (1430 14th St, 1322 Blake St, 1310 Larimer St, 1345 

N Bannock) 

d. Affected Council District 
CD 9 & 10. 

e. Benefits 
 Additional $250,000 in revenue.  

f. Costs 
 $60,000 

 
6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 

individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 
 None.  

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Bill Request Number: BR12-0154   Date: 2/21/2012 


